
CAAT	Academy		
“Tools	for	Read-Across”	
	
1.5	days	15-16/06/2017		
Hotel	Rantapuisto		
Furuborginkatu	3,	00980	Helsinki,	Finland		
	
Thursday,	June	15,	2017		
09:00-09:20	
Coffee,	registration,	welcome	by	Tuula	Heinonen	(SSCT-ecopa)	
09:20-9:30	 Introduction	 CAAT	Academy	Overview	 Francois	Busquet	

(CAAT	Academy)	
9:30-10:30	 Lecture	 General	introduction	with	Read-Across		

RAAF	shortcomings	and	next	challenges	
Costanza	Rovida	
(CAAT-Europe)	

10:30-11:00	 Lecture	 Title	To	be	announced	 Sylvia	Escher		
(Fraunhofer	Institute)	

11:00-12:00	 Lecture	 Title	To	be	announced	 Elena	Fioravanzo		
(S-IN	Soluzioni	Informatiche	Srl)	

12:00-13:00	
Lunch	
13:00-15:00	 HOT	 Exploiting	Read-Across	and	non-testing	methods,	within	

a	weight	of	evidence	strategy:	the	example	of	ToxRead	
and	ToxWeight	

Emilio	Benfenati	
(Mario	Negri	Institute)	

15:00-15:15	
Coffee	
15:15-17:15	 HOT	 How	to	prepare	a	IUCLID	6	REACH	registration	dossiers	

based	on	read	across	approach	with	practical	examples	
	

Monica	Locatelli	
(REACH	Mastery)	

19:00	
Social	dinner	
	
	

Friday,	June	16,	2017	
09:00-11:00	 HOT	 Read-Across	assessment	with	Cefic	LRI	AMBIT2	tool	 Nina	Jeliazkova	

(IdeaConsult	Ltd)	
11:00-11:15	
Coffee	
11:15-13:15	 HOT	 REACH-Across,	a	new	automated	tool	that	combines	

read-across	with	QSAR	
Anne	Bonhoff		
(UL)	

13:15-13:30	
Closing,	handling	over	certificates	and	Snacks	
	
Lecturer/Trainers:		

	
Presenter	 Organization	 Emails	

Tuula	Heinonen	 FICAM	-	host	 Tuula.Heinonen@uta.fi	
Costanza	Rovida	 CAAT-Europe	 costanza.rovida@chimici.it	
Sylvia	Escher		 Fraunhofer	Institute	 sylvia.escher@item.fraunhofer.de	
Elena	Fioravanzo		 S-In	 elena.fioravanzo@s-in.it	
Monica	Locatelli		 REACH	Mastery	 monicalocatelli@reachmastery.com	
Francois	Busquet	 CAAT	Academy	 caat-academy@uni-konstanz.de	
Emilio	Benfenati	 Mario	Negri	Institute	 emilio.benfenati@marionegri.it	
Anna	Bonhoff	 UL	 Anne.Bonhoff@ul.com	
Nina	Jeliazkova	 IdeaConsult	Ltd	 jeliazkova.nina@gmail.com		
	
HOT:	Hands-On	Training	


